Stock Code
605066
H
igh Voltage
Apparatus
E104High Voltage Apparatus
FTG-12R/T125-50 indoor high-voltage AC vacuum load switch—fuse-combination unit (hereinafter referred
to as combination unit) is a three-phase AC 50 Hz indoor switchgear with rated voltage 12kV. As main

Vacuum load switch
1  Overview
2  Type Designation
3  Technical Parameters
F    TG  -  □    R  /  T   □  -  □
No. Name Unit Parameter
1 Rated voltage kV 12
2 Rated frequency Hz 50
3 Rated current A 125
4
Rated
insulation
level
Power frequency withstand voltage (phase to phase, phase to earth)
kV
42
Power frequency withstand voltage (open contacts) 48
Lightning impulse withstand voltage  (phase to phase, phase to earth) 75
Lighting impulse withstand voltage (open contacts) 85
5 Rated short-circuit breaking current
kA
50
6 Rated short-circuit operating current (peak) 125
7 Rated active load breaking current
A
125
8 Closed loop breaking current 125
9 Rated cable-charging breaking current 10
10 Rated transfer current 1750
11 Rated take-over current 3150
12 Mechanical life Times 10,000
13 Allowable cumulative wear thickness for moving and fixed contacts mm 3
3.1  Main technical parameters
Stock Code
605066
E105 High Voltage Apparatus
H
ig
h
Vo
lta
ge
Ap
pa
ra
tu
s
4.1 Ambient temperature: Max. temperature is +40℃, Min. temperature is -15℃ (storage and transport at
-30℃ are allowed).
4.2 Relative humidity: The daily mean is not greater than 95%, and the monthly mean is not greater than
90%; the daily average vapor pressure is ≤2.2 kPa, and the monthly average vapor pressure is ≤1.8 kPa;
4.3 Altitude: Not exceed 1,000 m.
4.4 Seismic intensity should not exceed 8 magnitude scales.
4.5 There is no obvious pollutions such as dust, smoke, corrosive gas, flammable gas, steam gas, or salt spray
in the ambient air.
4.6 The magnitude of the electromagnetic interference induced in the secondary system does not exceed 1.6kV.
Note: Please contact the manufacturer if the product works out of the normal working condition range.
5.1 Excellent overall performance
5.1.1 Combine the current limiting fuse with the vacuum interrupter organically by solid-sealing pole
5.1.2 The mechanical life is up to 10,000 times and above.
5.2 Strong breaking capacity
5.2.1 Vacuum circuit breaker body (vacuum interrupter) is used to make and open various load current and
         overload current
5.2.2 Current-limiting fuse is used to open the short-circuit current
4  Operating Conditions
5  Features
FTG-12R/T125-50 Indoor High-Voltage AC Vacuum Load
Switch—Fuse Combination Unit
No. Name Unit Parameter
1 Distance between open contacts mm 9±1
2 Contact overtravel mm 3.5±0.5
3 Contact closing bounce time ms ≤ 2
4 Average closing speed ms 0.4 ~ 0.8